1320 City Center Dr, Suite 100
Carmel, IN 46032 USA
1-800-52 ALPHA
www.alphawire.com

END OF LIFE REMINDER

March 15, 2024
Re: Hook Up Wire PTFE Teflon 285X Series

Dear Valued Customer,

As a service to our customers, this letter serves as a formal reminder that the following series
End of Life Notice occurred in/after 1991 for the 285x series. This series was crossed to the 585x

series that is still active.

There is no fit, form or function difference between the 285x series and the 585x series. The
products are completely identical, with the only difference being that the 585x series uses
commercial rather than Military packaging practices.

A detailed list of all affected part numbers and their equivalent crosses can be found at the end

of this letter.

Sincerely,

t h’((// -~ h e
(it

Julie Harnishfeger
Associate Product Manager
Alpha Wire/Belden

Discontinued Product Codes

Cross Reference Product Codes

2851
2852
2853
2853/19
2854
2854/7
2855
2855/7
2856

5851
5852
5853
5853/19
5854
5854/7
5855
5855/7
5856

Cables you trust.
Service you deserve.



@ AlphaWire

1320 City Center Dr, Suite 100
Carmel, IN 46032 USA
1-800-52 ALPHA
www.alphawire.com

Discontinued Product Codes @ Cross Reference Product Codes
2856/7 5856/7
2857 5857
2858 5858
2859 5859
2859/12 5859/12
2859/10 5859/10
2874 5874
2875 5875
2876 5876
2877 5877
2878 5878
2879/12 5879/12
2879/10 5879/10
2879/8 5879/8

Cables you trust.
Service you deserve.



	Dear Valued Customer,
	Sincerely,
	Julie Harnishfeger
	Associate Product Manager
	Alpha Wire/Belden

