

END OF LIFE REMINDER

March 15, 2024

Re: Hook Up Wire PTFE Teflon 285X Series

Dear Valued Customer,

As a service to our customers, this letter serves as a formal reminder that the following series **End of Life Notice occurred in/after 1991** for the 285x series. This series was crossed to the 585x series that is still active.

There is no fit, form or function difference between the 285x series and the 585x series. The products are completely identical, with the only difference being that the 585x series uses commercial rather than Military packaging practices.

A detailed list of all affected part numbers and their equivalent crosses can be found at the end of this letter.

Sincerely,

Julie Harnishfeger

Associate Product Manager

Alpha Wire/Belden

Discontinued Product Codes	Cross Reference Product Codes
2851	5851
2852	5852
2853	5853
2853/19	5853/19
2854	5854
2854/7	5854/7
2855	5855
2855/7	5855/7
2856	5856



Discontinued Product Codes	Cross Reference Product Codes
2856/7	5856/7
2857	5857
2858	5858
2859	5859
2859/12	5859/12
2859/10	5859/10
2874	5874
2875	5875
2876	5876
2877	5877
2878	5878
2879/12	5879/12
2879/10	5879/10
2879/8	5879/8